MODEL Page
NPS series
New Piano Type
Order Information
1/3
SPECIFICATION
DIP SWITCH SP-001
RoHS&REACH Compliant / Halogen Free
NP S 08 G 01 K T URNP S 08 G 01 K T
Color:
K=Black
None=Standard
T=Tape Sealed (L Actuator)
T1=Tape Sealed (G Actuator)
UR
None=Standard
R=Tape & Reel
Terminal:
S=SMD
Positions:
06=6 Position
08=8 Position
Actuator:
G=Raise Actuator
L=Flat Actuator
Finished:
None=Standard
01=1u" Gold Plated
K=Black
None=RoHS & Reach Compliant
U=Halogen Free
Specifications
◆ Contact Rating Switching......................................25mA, 24VDC
Piano Type
S=SMD
08=8 Position
Non-Switching..............................100mA, 50VDC
◆ Contact Resistance Initial..............................................50mΩ/Max
After Reliability Test.....................100mΩ/Max
◆ Insulation Resistance .......................................100MΩ/Min. at 500 VDC
◆ Dielectric Strength .......................................500VDC/ 1 mintue
◆ Operating Force .......................................1,000g/max◆ Operating Force .......................................1,000g/max
◆ Mechanical Life .......................................5,000 cycles (Min.)
◆ Electrical Life .......................................2,000 cycles /25mA, 24VDC
◆ Operating Temperature .......................................-40℃ ~ +105℃
◆ Storage Temperature .......................................-40℃ ~ +105℃
◆    Cover Halogen Free……………………….……………………….Thermoplastic UL 94 rate, Black
◆    Base Halogen Free……………………….……………………….Thermoplastic UL 94 rate, Black
◆    Actuator Halogen Free……………………….……………………….Thermoplastic UL 94 rate, White
◆    Contact ……………………………………………Gold plated
Materials
◆    Terminal Standard……………………………………Tin-Plated
01 type……………………………………………Gold plated
◆    Tape ……………………………………………Polyimide Film
SAB SWITCHES BIWIN TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
MODEL Page
NPS series
New Piano Type
Soldering Information
◆◆◆◆   Hand Soldering
SPECIFICATION
DIP SWITCH SP-002
2/3
RoHS&REACH Compliant / Halogen Free